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PETITION POR ZONING RE-CLAMAIFICATION g
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

E.M.H, Construction Co., Tfimi owner®. of the property situale in Baltimore
ML'“-" ioed and made a part
and which is described in ‘he description and plal altached hereto hereol,
Mwlhﬁuﬂﬁihnﬂ“mh“mﬂ
SR

— g
P
AT

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the saia Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the kerein described property, for. Sountry b e

1«:Mru;;mmmm-pmmum"m

1, or we, agree lo pay espenses of above re-classification and/ar Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon Rling of tis petition, and furthes agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning
regulstions and restrictions of Balttmore County adupted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

H.M.E, Construction Co., Ine.

)
—
a e ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. ... 5t day
of this petition be advertised, as
of.Apeil . 197 __ijthat the subject matter
required by the Zoning Law of Raitimors County, in two newspapers of genural circulation throug-
out Baltiore County, that property be posted, and hat the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Raltimore County in Reom 100 County Office Building wn Towson, Baltimore
o7k

MCA

MCA ENGIMEERING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS
SURVEVORS

20 Grome: Bridies Wos. Bal 204+ Tol (301) B2 000G

DESCRIPTION

10. 0088 ACRE PARCEL, NORTH SIDE OF PIMLICO ROAD, WESY SINE OF

PHEASANT CR DRIVE, "GREEN GATE", D ELECTION DISTRICT,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.
IHIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION,

Beginning for the same at a point on the west side of Pheasant Cross Drive,

70 feet wide, at the distance of 38 fect, as meanured southerly along said west side

of Pheasant Cross Drive, from a point apposiie the center of Old Willow Road
running thence binding on the west side of said Pheasant Gruzs Drive, (1)

S03° 45' 00" E 325. 66 feet, thence along the gusset line connecting said west side
of Pheasant Cross Drive with the north side of Pimlica Road, as proposed to be
relocated and widened to sixty feet, (2) S 38° 24' 45" W 14, 82 feet, thence

binding on the north side of said Pimlica Road four courses: (3) § 80* 34' 30" w
493,05 feot, (4) westerly, by a curve ta the right with the radius of 1170.00 feet,
the distance of 309,03 feet, the chord of said arc being § 85° 08" 30" W 308. 13
feot, (5) N 84° 17' 30" W 163, % feet, and (6) westerly, by a curve to the left with

the radius of 730,00 feet, the distance of 223.51 feet, the chord of said are beiny

S 867 56' 14" W 222,03 feet, thence along the gusset line connecting said north side

RE: TETITION FOR SPECIAL

| EXCEPTION
NW/corner of Old Fimlice Road 3

| and Pheasant Cross Drive -
| *d Election District 1 OoF
i M. H. Construction Company,
| Incorporated - Petitioner
NO, 74-265-X (Item No. 169)

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

parcel of propurty containing ten acres of land, more or less, located on the

| northwest corner of Old Pimlico Road and Pheasant Cross Drive, in the Third

| Election District of Baltimore County.
il Without reviewing the evidence in detail but based on all the evidence
| Presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner, the

| Preroquisites of Section 502. 1 have been met and the Special Excaption for a

|| Country Club should be granted.
At the time of the hearing, Donald N. Rothman, Esquire, on behalf of UIJ;
Park School of Baltimore, Incorporated, and A, Thomas Beckman, Esquire,
on behalf of Diane Beckman, his wife, and himself, testified that they were
ot opposed to the requested Special Exception, as long as certain rellrltﬂunli
were placed on the use of the property. |
As a result thereof, all parties concerned met and entered into an larn-!

ment, as set forth in their letter, dated August 30, 1974, The Zoning Commis-

sioner agrees with these and placed |

and has herein i

said restrictions on the use of the property.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
! o
County, this __ /" day of September, 1974, that the Specizl Exception

¢ for a Coustry Club should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the i

®MCA O

MCA ENGINEERING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS

of Pimlico Road, as proposed ta be relocated and widened, with the ast side of
Sugarcone Road, as proposed sixty feet wide, (7) N 56° 26' 00" W 14,48 feet,
thence binding on the east and northeast side of said Sugarcone Road, as proposer,
two courses: (8) N 14 58' 27" W 20. 52 Ject, and (9) northwesterly, by a curve

ta the left with the radius of 420.00 feet, the distance of 142.42 feet, the ~hord

of said arc being N 24° 45' 24" W 142,72 fect, thence three courses: (10)

N 55 27' 40" E 170.00 feet, (11) N 15° 49' 31" W 102, 16 feet, and (12)

N 86° 15' 00" E 1135, 20 fect to the place of beginning,

= Containing 10,0000 acres of land.

Rwhicls J. O, 4163271-H March 28, 1974
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|
The Petitioner requests a Special Exception for a Cauntry Club on & f

2Lzl

| dats of this Order, subject to the restrictions sel

|
|| frents dated August 30, 1974, u copy of which is attached horeta and made a

¢ forth in the letter of agreo-
I part hereof, maid letter of agreement herein known as Zoning Commissianer's

Jl Bxhibit 1, .
y

Foning Co'vmisaionnr of
Paltiriore County

raLiiMoRE county, uaryLEND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10...5:_Fric DiNeno:

FROM

Petition #74-265-X. Northwest corner of 01d Pinlice Road and Pheasant
-===--- Cross Drive.

Potition for Special Uxception for a Country Club.

titioner - H.M.H. Censtruction Company, Inc.

SUBJECT...

3rd pstrice

HEARING: Monday, May 20, 1974 (1:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the subject
petition and has the following comment to offer.

The grasting of this request would not be Inconsistent with the 1980
Guideplan, Baltimore County's offfctal master plan.

Willian B,
birector of Planning

WDE tNEG: rw

My 20 -
= 20y

September 18, 1974

Mr. Merris Sugarman, President
H. M. H, Construction Com Inc.
3809 Clarks Lanc i
Baltimore, Marviand 21215

RE:  Petition for Spacial Exception
NW/corner of Ol Pimlico tosd
and Pheasant Cross Drive
3rd Election District
HL M. H, Constraction Company, Inc
Patitionsr *
NO. T4-265-X (ltam No. 169)

Dear Mr, Sugarman;

I have this date passed Order in th,
Copy of sald Ordas s .mm.mv r @ above referenced matter,

Very truly yours,
/O
\/

S. ERIC DI NENNA

Zeaing Commissioner
SED/sw

Attachments

cc: Denald N. Rethman, Esquire
1200 Garratt Bulf
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
A. Thomas Beckman, Esquire
404 One North Charles Streat
Baltimere, Mac/land 21201

Baltimore County Fire Department
J Austin Deiiz.
ol
Towson. ‘Warylang 21204

Ve

Office of Plaaning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Juilding
Tovson, Haryland 21204

Atteation: Ir. Jack Dillon, Chairnan
Zoning Advisory Conaittec

de: DProperty Owner: ey
Location: /g or pros ST
Iten .o, 159 Zoning Agenda

Geatlenen:

Purs

0t to your request, the referenced pruperty has been
¥ this Juzean and the conments bel marfied with an “x" are
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the finat pla
the property.

¢ ) 1. Vire wydrants for the ceferenced TOpErty are req:ired and
shall be located at intervals o feet aluag
road in wccordance with Taitnire |
2 shed by the Jepartment of 2ub!

€ ) 2. A second neans of vehicl=s access
Cxx) 3. The vehicle dead-end conadition
G 4.

sa © o c
fexd 5. and structures

Ly with all
ate "

fety Code", 1979 Zdition peior t
€ ) 6. i ans are approved aa drava,
€ ) 7. The ‘re Prevention Mureau haz no comments at

loted and 4

Rev.r Appraved s J e

mls
4/16/73



DHF: b2
5/15/65

5 AGREEMENT AND DECLARATION OF 5“1'"1(‘-"{‘1055. made
this ” day of Hay, 1968, by and betwewn CARI, INC,, a Marylang
corporation, hereinafter called "Owner”, and THE FARK SCHOOL OF
BALTIKORE, INC., a Maryland corpocation, hereinafter called

"Park School™.

MIDNESSEIN:

WHEREAS, Owner holds tltle to a tract of land contain-

ing approximately Ono Hundred Sixty-four (164) acres lying in
, with on ng, Avenue

Baltimore County, Y
and Cld Plmlico Road, which property is shown on the plat attacie
hereto as Exhibit A; anddescribed as part of a larger tract in
a Deed recorded in Baltimore County in Liber 0,T.G. 4791, folio

-

S47; and
WHEREAS, a part of the above mentioned land of Owner
lies adjace.t -to land owned by Park School; and

WHSREAS, Owner proposes to lmprovesits land by residen-
tial development pursuant to an Order of the Zoning Commiasloner
of Baltimore County dated October 4, 1967, and modified May 3,
1968, which Order has heretofore been appealed by Pari School;
and

WHEREZS, the partles desire to ierminate ail zoning
litigation regaiding tae yroperty of Owner, and Owner desires
ierety to create and watablish restrictiens binding on 1ts land
for the benefit of Park School.

NOW, THEREFORE, 1in conslderation of the mutual cove-

nants and agreements contained harein, the parties hereto

covenant and agree as follcows:

8. The covenants and resirictions hereln shall inure
to the benefii of the property of Park Sehool, and shall be
enforceable by the Park School and 1ts successors, and any assigna
of the property of Park School, until December 31, 2018; but
such covenants and restrictions shall not be enforceable, inter
sese, by any purchaser or urchasers of lots on the land of

Owner shown on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto nave subscribed

thelr hands and seals on the day and year rirst above written.

CARI, INC.

A7 (o

S e e NS
T AT RS

A

DIz b &
FEYE)

T A e Rh
S T Nothry _r?f[‘nc
Y PR My Commission expires: b s
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1. Park School will, upon execution of thls Agrcement,
dismlss its pending appeal before the Board of Appeals of Balui-
more County, No, 68-73-R, and will no% take any further appeal

in said case.

2. ’.I'hu areas marked "R-40 Control Zuna" and "R-4Q

i L
Control area" on &Mhie A heveto nhau not be denlanud or used

es other than thau o t.:nor.lxad under the R-40

znrzng manuxea 1an under .,hn Zoning Regrlations of Bxl!:iunru
County 1 offect on the date hereof, and such areas shall not be
aubdivided into E;-?E?-n‘?éh??;'m) lota in the aggregate,
as permitted by the Zoning Regulatlons. In addition, the area
mark-d "R-20 Control Zone" on Exhibit A shall not be subdivided
into more than thirteen (13) lots, as permitted by the Zoning

Regulationa.

3. No bulldings or other .lmpmvuwutu {inclading
paving of land aurrm:ea) shall at any time be l:uut.. installed
or made on the arca designated "bncal Open Space A_' on kExhibit &
hoveto, which arca Owner 5hall leave and keep in ite natural
condition, and Quner shall not alter or interfere with the

natural growth in sald "Local Open Space A",

4. Within the areas marked "R-40 Control Zon=", "R-4D

Control Area", and "R-20 Control Zone", on Exhibit i hereto:
f

(2) no building shall exceed twenty feet (201)
in Lelght as measured from the average firal grade of the lot
on whlch wuch bullding 1s erected to the ridge line of the roof

of suck building; and

STATE OF MARYLAND)
{ to wit:

CITY OF BALTINORE)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ’j' day of M""-’ §
1968, bofore me, tho subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of
in and ‘for the City aforesaid, personally appearcd

, the IV -pnelioevl

Maryland,
Ricunne 4. AymiAas~o
of CARI, INC., aund acknowledged the forcgpoing Agrecment and
Declaration of Restrictions to be the act and deed of sajd body
corporate.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

lp LS it |

ﬁﬂlbl‘\’ Pul
iy Counission expires: ‘]il 451

STATE OF MARYLAND)
to wit: .

‘CI5Y OF BALTINORE)
day of :’.ﬂlj "

the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

1 MEREBY CERTIFY that on this [l &

1868, befure ue,

o
Maryland, in and for the yjaxoresnld. personally appeared

eraident ek, the Tune of Truaifees

Welman i

of THE PARK SCHOOL OF BALTIMORE, YNC., and acknowledged the fore-
going Agrecment and Declaration of Restrictions to be the act and
deed of said body corporate.

.
AS WITNESS wy hand and Notarial Seal.

DiiF s hkbs
5/15/68

CITTL T p— -

(b) no building shall be painted or decorated in

pink, blue, green, yellow or bright red colors; and

{e) the color of the trim and exterios sidings
of any bullding shall be only natural tones of black, dark brown,

olive, putty and’ dark green,

3 5. FPrior to the ; of econs n of
original improvements on any lot within the areas marked "R-40
Control Zone", "R-40 Control irea", or "H-20 Contrel Zone M
{such iots boing herelnafter referred to as the "Control Lata"),
the Owner shall duposit the sum of “wo liundred ($200.,00) Dollars
for each such Control Lot nto an account 1n a bank or savings
and loan sssoclatien designated by Park School, which aceount
shall be subject to the sole order of Park School. The sald
account shall be deslgnated as a soreen landacaping funa for the
Control Lots, and funds in sald account shall be expended by
Ouner for the ssreen landscaplng of the cnm.ml Lots for the
benerit of Park School. 'rm acrunn 1andncap1nc, lan for each
Control Lot shall be a ylnn untnhuahmi by mul:un agreement of
two professional landscapurs or landscape urchncutn. one dcsig—
nated by cach party hereto, and such plans shall be carried out
by Owner in connection with the ercction of improvements on each
Control Lot. Upon depositc of the aaid sums for any designuted
Contrel Lot, Park School shali execute an agreement in recosdable
form releasing such Control Lot from the ~hligations and restric-
tions of this Paragraph 5. +Following the establishment of auch

4 mreen landscaplng plan for any Control Lot op Lots, and sub-

stantial complation of the 1 3, and. of the

ascreen Jandscaplng on & lot, Pari School shall nrn wn-.hdmwnl

u DIF: hic s
5/26/58

LIRERA L g f b

alips releasing u-m funda for such lot to Owner for use in

'.ucuuung duch plan for sush Control Lot.

If within one (1) year from the dote of depoait
of funds au to any Control Let, no screen lendacaplng plan shall
have been agreed upen, or Guwner ghall fall to implement the plan

for such Lat, then Park School may wnter sueh Lot without 11ahi-

11ty for trespass, and may carry out the ascreen landsenplny p
Tfor such Lot, if such plan has been established, or 1f not, ti

@ plan estublished by tha agent of Park School. nuch

I dolng

work, Park School shall not be required to expend more thun

Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars as to any Control Lot,

6. (a)

any applicatfon for a change of zonlng classilication or for an

After the date hereof, Ganer shall not rile

t 1 deelared to be the tntent of the partius that the

|
1 alloweld uscd and denslty under the R-20 Classificattion of t

gt of Baltimorc County In foree on the date

of are the ultluate and final uses and density to which tie

of Owner shown on Exhibit A will be devoted, with tie exccpiion

of those afoas mar "R-40 Control Zone", "A-40 Contrel i

and "Local Cpen Spice A", which the R=40 Clasoification of the
aforementioned Zonlng Regulstions in fevee on the date hoercof

shall govern as to uses and denuity,

{b) it
attached hereto 1a not to be Iaterpreted as 4 Final anbdlvislon

plan.

fs agreed and understood that Exhibiy 4

7. Tne oblizatlons of Owner hereunder shull be con=
tinuing, shall be binitng upon 1t3 successors and azsigns, and
shall run with the land of Owner shown  on the attached pla~,

Exhiblt A,

.

PETITION FOR EPROIAL SXCRPTION
3nd DISTRIOT

Petition for Opeeial Rxcaption for s Countzy Club,
Sorthwest corner of 014 Piulice foad snd Pheasant
Cross Drive,

HOHDAY, HAY 20, 197k at 1:00 P,¥.

Room 106, County Office Bailding, 111 V,
m. llm ““-

The Zonlng aof County, Yy

and Ragulations of Baliisore County, vl hald 4 gublic
Petition for Opeotal Exoeption fue a Cosntry Olub,

L1 that paresl of land in the Thinl Disteiob of Naltisone County

of the Zoning Aot
haaringg

Zalng the of G, .
“‘?\r Construotion Company, Ino. & shown on pl.et plan

B ORDER OF

0. ERIC DINEINIL

SUUNNSC CUMISSIONER OF
comery

TAn. 171978

ase in allowad denalty on the land of Gwner ahown on Zibibit

i

|
\

|
|
|
|

hullu'. 111 V. Chesapeake ‘vemus, Towson, 4.



‘ 1 LAW OFFICES
GORDON, FINMATT. ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER
. GaRRETT BTG
W7 REDWOOD AND SOUTH STREETS
BALTIMORE. MD. 21202

Mr. Eric Di Nenna, Zoning Commissioner Y A5

AUG 20 1974 4 Mr. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
; Srtirin AUG 30 1974

Mr. Eric Dikenna, Zoning Commissioner

Page: Two *AUG 30 1974

Page Three Page Pour

Pf August 30, 1974 and that if the SE can't be or is not to be granted on the basis

being hereby proposed, or if the granting thereof on any othar

basis is being considered, the parties also be advised thercof

well in advance of any hearing or action. The following are the

< conditions, limitations and restrictions agrzed upon by the
partica:

case, nor be 5 an est 1 against any

right. under either and/or both of sald agreemants or an estoppel .
in connection with said case. Thi~ specific provision hercof

that this agreement shall not constitute any waiver or estoppel

on behalf of HMH Constructicn Co., Inc., pursuant te its expresas
authority; and Fugone Hettleman represents that he is executirg
this letter agreement on behalf of The Mercantile Club, Inc.,

Mr. Eric Didenna, Zoning Commissioner Pursuant to its express authority.

Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING ue PARTMERT

HMH Construction Co., Inc. (“HMH") and Mercantile
Country Club (“Marcantile"} have applied for a special zoning
exception ("SE") to permit the operation of a Cou.try Club on
a tract of land which is a portion of the property that is sub-
ject to the Agreement of May i6, 196§ between The P School of
Bastimore, Inc. ("Park®) and HMH (the "Park Agreemeut"), recorded
in the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber ©.T.G. 7, Page
314, which is also the property subject to litigation in Case MNo.
72145 in the Circuit Jourt for Baltimora Ccunty, Maryland. At the
hearing on the SE request at the instance of the parties concerncd,
you indicated you would withhold your decisicn so that possible
objections that Park might have after studying the matter, as well
as possible objections from purchasers of lots from HMH in the 2
(two of whom, A. Thomas Beckman and Diane Beckman, husband and wile,
have individually joined in and executed this letter), many of whom
are members of Greengate Community Association, an unincorporated
association v..ich has taken an interest in the matter., could pos-
8ibly be resolved.

Dear Sir:

a

The parties have met and worked out an agreement among
themselves whereby the SE would be granted, provided it is subject
to certain conditions, limitations, and restrictions hereinafter
set forth. We belisve that the plan agreed upon will best serve
and protect these in the vizinity who may be affected by the loce-
tion of the Country Club and by the cranting of the SE with respect
thereto, as well as to best co the planning concerns of
Baltimore Cpunty as a whole, and we, therefore, urge the approval
of the plan which is hereinatter set forth. We respectfully
request that, well in advance thereof, all of the parties hereto
be granted rotice of any hearing or of any action about to be
taken, in order to be provi ample opportunity to be heard,

€ @

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 353

1. The SBE property shall be used for the operation
of a private country club only, for members meeting bona fide
requirements for membership and guests of such members, consistent
with the operation of a private club, and no commercial use hy
Mercantile or any other person or organization shall be permitted
©of or on the premises of the 5K property. Frivate affajrs of
members and cccasionzi outside orgnnizaticnal affairs sponsored
by Mercantile members in accordance with past practices are
excepted.

2. consistent with the operation of said private club
as aforesaid, no public bar or "off sale package store” for the
sale of alccholic beverages shall be ope-ated or permitted by
Mercantile or anyone else on the SE premises, except that the
service of alcoholic beverages limited tu the aforesaid members

and their gunsts only, shall be permitted.

3. PRoad and traffic patterns for ingress and egreas
are to be retained c!f Pheasant Cross Road as shown on the plat
accompanying this applicaticn for SE and cna additional entrance
and exit to the tract shal. be permitted off relocated 0ld Pimlico
Road; but no throrgh traffic is to be permitted over the subject
property into the Creengate development. A copy of said plat has
been dated, initialled by all purties and attached hercto.

4. Heither ent<ring into the irstant agreement with
respect to the SE, nor refraining from objecting to tue granting
©of the SE, shall be deemed to be cor under any circumstances
interproted to be 3 waiver of any rights of any party uvader the
Park Agreement, or in the aforesaid case now being li:igated, or
under the “Jules Ajreement” referred to in th, aleadings in said

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, S55:

with respect to the Park and/or Jules agre=ments or any provision
thercof or with respect to said case or in any matter involving
8ame, eitker on appeal or in connectiocn with the Motion of
Defendants for Citation of Plaintiff for Conterpt, etc. in the
Circuit Court for Baltimore County, is not in any manner to be
construcd as an admission that without this provisicn of this
agreement such waiver o: estoppel would be present, but it is
agreed amony the parties that this provision is merel: being
inserted heredn out of an abundance of caution by the parties
concerned.

5. 821d restrictions and limitations on the BE

Pproperty shall be binding upon Mercantile only so long as it
or any entity owned or controlled by substantially the same
membership controlling le owns said property, and le
is forcver prohibited from petitioning for o- being granted further
exceptions, or the relinquishment of these conditions, limitations
and restrictions, without the prior written consent of park the

+ their asslgns and heirs. If said
property shall not be sold by HMH to Mercantile, or if it should
thereafter be reacquired by HMH, then said restrictions and
1 shall be bi on HMH, its successors and assigns in
perpetuity. In any event, with respect to any zoning action to be
considered or taken with respect to or affecting the SE property,
all of th~ undersigned parties hercto shall be provided amg le
rotice thereof and afforded opportunity to be heard. This letter
agreement may be recorded among the land reccrds at the option and
expensc of any party hereto desiring to record the same.

6. Donald §. Rothman that he is
this letter agreement on behalf of the Protestant, Park School
of Baltimore, Inc., pursuant to its oxpress authority; Harxy
Adelborg represents that he is executing this letter agreemant:

Jhe

Gl R S atichion o Al

BALTIMORE

INTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Thank you for your kind courtesy in this matter, We
will look forward to iearing further from you,

Very truly yours,

THE PARK SCHOOL OF BALTIMORE, INC.

loa
yn\\“" fl\ 'I‘-}".r

Donald N. Rothman

A. Thflmll Beckman
/]
_AJ] It fsent

Diane Bockman

HMH CONSTRUZTION CO., INC,

24
Harry Adelberg 7

THE MERCANTILE CLUB, INC,.

AR

Eugene Hottleman

Mr. Morris Sugarman, President

Item 169
wd ;5/ April 30, 1974 Page 2
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of I HEREDY CERTIPY that on this33 ' day of QM/? SR p e
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, before me, the subscriber, a Hotary Public of the State aforesaid,

personally appeared DONALD N. ROTHMAN, and acknowledged the above
to be his act,

As Witness my Hand and Notarial secal.

porsonally appeared UARRY ADELBERG, and acknowledged the above to
be his ast.

As Witness my Hand and No

Notary Public

Mr. Morris Sugarman, President
H.M.H. Construction Co., Inc.
3809 Clarks Lane

Baltimore, Maryland 21215

RE: Special Exception Petition
Item 169

proposed for 280 vehicles.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the encloged filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the

Hotary Putliic My Commission B*P”“%J—M H.M.H. Construction Co.,Inc. - £iling certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near
My Commission Expires ___ Petitioner future,

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, S8t B
23 ot it
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <7 day of (.fec ruad
before me, the subscriler, a Hotary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared A. THOMAS BECKMAN, and zcknowledged the above
to be his act.

STATE OF MARYLAKD, CITY OF BALTIMORE, 5S:

I HIREBY CERTIFY that on this 11 day of Afsf
before me, the subscriber, a Hotary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared EUGRSE HETTLEMAN, and acknovledged the, above
to be his act. 3 4

Dear Mr. Sugarman:

The Zoning Advisory Committec has reviewed
the plans submitted with the asbove refarenced
petition and has nade an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
Tesult of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate

Very truly yours,

Charicey & e rue
JAMES B. BYRNIY,III
Chairman,

Zoning Advizory Committee

As Witness and Netarial Seal. - 3 h ’
5 . 1 seal. the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, JBB:JD
W A b lecan As Witness my liand and Notaria : but to assure that all parties are made aware
N i of plans or problems with regard to the deveiopment Enclosure
Notary Public / //
Aes L A 2

v Commission Expires,

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, S5:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this .’ day of rersiat
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared DIANE BECKMAN, and acknowledged the above
to be her act.

As Witness my Hand and Notarial Seal. .
-

T f

(ves N 2 he fle 2o
%X motery public g

:‘ﬁ:“" by Commission expiras_ 7L /-

PusLic

Notary Eublic
My commissicn Expires,

plans that mav have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning i with ions as
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located at the
northwest intersection of Old Pimlico Road and
Pheasant Cross Drive, in the 3rd Election Distriet
of Baltimore County, and is presently unimproved.

Praperties to the rear of the existing site
are vacant, as well as the northeast corner of
Pheasant Cross Drive and 0ld Pimlico Road, which
lies opposite the site. To the rear of this

£ ionad vazant p ¥y is the existing
Twin Ridge Apartments.

The petitioner requests a Special Exception
for a Community Building and proposes to erect
a two-story structure as well as a pool and tennis
and volley ball courts. Off street parking is

©c: M.C.A. Engineering Corp.
1020 Cromwell Bridge Ro
Towson, Md. 21204




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUWDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evaens L Currono. BE W T. Moz
crmeron Barury ymarvis wmemese

April 1, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
County Dffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Item 169 = April 9, 1974 - IAC
Property Ouner: H.M.H. Construction Company, Inc.
/5 Pimlica Roaa and W/S Pheasant Croas Drive
Spe fal Exception for Country Club
district 3

Dear hr. DiNenna:

increase the
The special exception for a country club should nat

nurber of ::I[u above thase that would be generated by the proparty zoned
D.K, 2 and D.R. 16,

Very truly yours,

r ' 4 7.
7 7 2
o /,/u/,,_ .
C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Enginear

CRM/pk

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Datar  April 29, 197l

Mr. S. Eric Dilenns

Zondng Cormissioner

County Cffice Buildirg

Towson, Maryland 2120L

April 3, 197

Re: Ttem 165

Present Zaning:
Proposed Zoning:

Distriet: E
No. Acres: 10 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna: B

Would only result in a loss of rome 1) elementary, 7 junior migh,
and 5 senior high pupils.

Tory trily yoprs,

Lok bl

—BnitiMoRE COUNTY, an%nn

DepARTMENT OF HESLTH———

April 17, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoninmg Co:
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem 169, Zoning Advisory Committec Meeting
April 9, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: i.N.H. Construction Co., Inc.
Location: N/S of Pimlico Rd. W/S of Pheasant Cross Dr.
Existing Zoni D.k.2 and D.R.16

Proposed Zonin Special Exception for Country Club
No. of Acres: 10 actes

District. 3

Metropolitan water and sewer must be extended tc aite.

Fi to: Prior to construction, renovation
and/or installation of equipment for this food service facility,
complete plans and specifications must be submicred to the Division
of Food Protection, Baltimore County Gepartment of Health, for review
and appraval.

Suimsing Pool Comments: Prior to approval of a public pool
on this site, complete pla d specificarions of the pool and bath-
house must be submitted to ths Baltimere County Department of Health
for review and approval.

If nublic water aud sewers are mot available, a plot plan
must be submiited showing locations of posl, bathhouse, parking area,
water well, sewerage system #nd mathod of disnosing filter backwash
water. Where atilitics are available, the locations of same should
be shown on plot plan as weil as other items lisred,

R CERMMITT)

Teem 169
May 15, 1574

JAMES B.BYRNES,IIT

This office is in receipt of revised plans
and/or descriptions which reflect the required
changes of the participating agency(s) of the
Zoning Advisory Committec.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of d
the hearing date and tine, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will se forwarded
to you in the sear future.

Very truly yours,

JAMES B. BYRNES,ITI
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee

JBB:JD

Enclosure

ce: M.C.A. BEngineering Coxp.
102

020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna 2= April 17, 1974

Alr Pollution Commeats: The building or buildings on this
site may be subjuct to a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additfonal infor-
lll’l?n may be obtained from the Divisfon of Air Pullutfon and Indus-
triai Hyglene, Baltimore Clunty Department of Hralth.

A moratorium was placed on new sewer connoctions in tha
Jones Falls Dralnage Basin by Dr. Neil Solomen, Secretary of Health
and Mental Hyglenc, on November 13, 1973; therefore, approval may
be withheld For this connectien.

Very truly yours,

O Koo M flpek s
Thom H. Devlin, dMrector
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

H¥B/cas

!:a.;::':or. for Spenial Exception for 3 Conatruetion Company, Ine,

Thic property shall be wrsd for the operation of
Country Club only, for & reasonably limited IIH-EP of -l\n:l':illu
far and a limited aumber of
nt with 52. operation of a privets club,
ountry Club or any othe
er orginization shall be permitted of or on the premisen ::rm- ;r::::;g
eutide organization affaire sponsored by oeabars are sxcepted.

That consistent with the operation of said privats club
aforesaid, no public bar sr liguor or aloohodia aynl::‘-:i:‘n “u.nuh-n
Cearoeage otore™ for ha cals of alicholic beverages shull be opsrated or
pesaitted by Mercantile ur anyone else on thase premises, sxospt that the
::nn- :r unml:; :mn'.-p- other than package goods, limite to the

re30id reasonably limited nunbur of members and their reasona
nusber of guests only, uhall oo permitted. g S

exi6ting road and traffic patterns are to be

Toloeated 014 Pialico fcad e s shown on the plat Filed o iame s baligs
raffic iv to be g

a0 5 Shrengr toa(tie Permittod over the subjeot property ints the

WILLIAM B, FROMM
oucTon

B ENIC DINENNA
1omine commimsiann

April 22, 1974

Mr. 5, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionsi
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commants on ltem 169, Zoning Advisory Commiltee Meeting, April 9, 1974, are as follovs:

Proparty Owner: H.M.H. Construction Co., Inc,
Locations N/S of Pimlica Road W/S of #heasant Cross Drive
E:ll'ln: Zoning: D.R.Zand D.%,14

roposed Zoning: Special Exception for Country Club
No. of Acres: 10 acres 2!
Disrich 3rd

This office has reviewed the subject site plon and offers the followiny comments;
The fight of way for Old Pimlico s 70 feet as indicated on the taniativel approved plan,

If the petition is granted & new plan must be submitted for sukdivision opproval .
Very nuly yours,

ik Z [f/""‘“)f
John L. Winbley
Plonning Speciallst I
Project and Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING

AND ZONING
SUITE 201 JEFFERSON DUILDING 108 WEST CHESACEAKE AvENUE

TOWEON. MARYLAND 21204

AMEA CODE 301 mLAMMING 4843111 somiwa asamant

T2-65°R




Balttvwre Gounty, Margland
Bepartment @©f Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Burean of Gnlscering

ELLSWORTH W DIVER,

= cr Nay 13, 297

Mr. €. Eric DiNerna
Zoning Comaiseioner
County 0ffice Prilding
Towson, Maryland 21204
159 (1973-1971)
s }::;n‘;ty m(cmn H. M. H. wonstrustion Co., Inc.

N/2 of Pimlico Rd., W/S of m::aml.;rcn Dr.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 2 and D.R.

p::pu-:ﬁ Zoning: Special Excaption for Country Club

Mo, of Acres: 10 Acros District: 3rd

penr Mr. DiNenna:

lowh Faitted Lo this office
1 nts are furnished in regard to the plat sul
for :::e:(’éy the L::?; Advisory Comsittes in zonnection with the subject item.

General:
tioner, in eonncction
ta dated May 5, 1973 were furnished the Feti »
ta E.'(.“Zf.ﬂ‘;?,‘.ﬁq lan for “Green Gate Tovhouses, ’\‘,‘;:‘:“;":{,":,,Ef{:;“r;: Pbite
i 1a the mbject o
Services, The proposed use of the area vhich ot ot thls Ntiuien for
A for Country Club was not presentad on T
P i ot notad thet 014 Piatics Foad 18 propossd to e tnprowd w2 a
50 oot elosed-typa rosdvay cross-section or a TO-foot rieht-of-vay, 10t h0-Loa f5o-toot
40 ind catad on this submitted plan, This area {s tributary to the Jones Fu
Systoa, subject to State Health Departmnt imposed eoratorius restrictiona.

A copy of the aforementioned comments (May 9, 1973) is attached for your
wonsideration.
Very truly yours,
W s

o dalign b T4
FLISWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END:EAM: FWRzas
ce: Faul Koch

O-HE & W Koy Shests

32 KW 10 & 11 Fes, Shests
¥W B € Topa

£9 Tax Map

Attachment

N M. B, Conatrustion Company wlye

Res Oreen Oats Townhouses, rised
Districs 3 .

Hghvay Commants, Contds

Fisasaat Crogs Drive, 01 f1-1460 Raud a2 the wiraned northe
¥AIL extend tozond the 1ntie of Lia n,bdiriaton Tngo oy L o A et
fora, the Tavclonerts enstirser m =4t 5rolilo for 500 feet beyond to 1istte
teeno Sbdirislon oF fe Tar ma n.carans 10 sstablleh pead pectee oo Lo
stre:ts witiln this portlon of the subdivi=dan, A

Tho eontours on tha yrelninary plab revesl rath
Davalojerts encincer 4a cautioned not b cacoed the nariue s Mmm"uﬂon‘d“m' oy
Stadunda in 429 eotablishanat of atrest crades, R ey iy

Elu!.nwh;:‘ eatranes losations are sitdact 3 Aiproval by tha Departacat of Traffic

FRirances shall bs a nl=tez 0f 2l foub nad & maxlem op 39 o
ehall havo V5=root islndmey 1anlt such pot s .;,nra:f e Ty F 2 faot widy;

8 lozatod a minlwux of 15 fack

e Tenerly 1iney ard siall bo eonstrueted 4n cocordance witl Sadtinore
: o : o oo i1 coco County
awm o é:u: =33y B-23t and kedda. 1771 uition), as the Developervy tetal

The intsrier rouds of the Towthousa arew c-o conalde
ol

rod jrivate and
ba tho lievolapes's full respensibility for Sdatiiolion amd szl

lnlecance.

Tha Tevelener s%all Lo posponedbls for © usLru
_ n =pans # & cticn at. ut cf all high-
¥y dnprovomonts regidred in conneotion with i x "
1n acoerdunco with Saltinste County 5tadards. e stto and dd stuio-outa uid) ba

It thall Lo Do responeibility of the revl
" 5 Tovolop
rlehte-of-uay within tho property and to 1nfiute goel
to abundin, wlden or oxtend 3l riphtseofoyay. Thw Uevelopor ol
Zor e subelyslon of ald nocomnany plets ad for 4o coats of w
of Lioze rig

21 Yo res, crol:
Arvitien andfor

ay.

Strect 1rhis are required for thic subdivision in agesrdus
Toet. : hice with B
Hiaa aZ»TIZ-‘ The Tevoloperts oo er shall show en the arolininary 14; :}za IJ;%::inui
©f the 1Uoht standards. Tug eleper atizll Lo Tacpensible for the full costa of
instzllaticn of the enlls Polog and fixiurea.

[ldewalis are mequired on all pule r.ads adjrcest by thas slta. The
a2 D0 8 foat wido and endl bo Inntalled ko cetfomm e ih o e Couaty
'8 (ditall 7 "teh places the biok edze uS L6 uliavalk 2 fesk otf the

Ttia plat kas baen refersed e the o
oomments and approval. Sheir Gestaniey AL a

487 Adzinlstration for theip
forvarded.

Balttmore Gounty Departwent O Public Works .
e COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING @ E @ E"ﬂ E
TOWSOH, MARYLAND 21204

Yag 9, 2573 gk 10 BT

JpraoTiL SECTION

proLareas piss RING
H. W, b, Constructien Coscany BUREAY OF ENGIMLE
3612 Fords Lane

Fol
Baltinore, Maryland 21215 i : Bavissd

District 3
Geatlonsas
bdiviaion has
to advise that the preliminary plan of the subject mu
baon nvu::‘;..ni: the followlny coazents are fumicied for the inforastion and guide
ance for you aud your englueer.
ts are baged on gich infornation as shown on the prollainary
plan ad a::. bject u chuige 4nd/ar a3iitinn with sutaission of & morw complate =
plan. “hoy ehall ol be construed to indicate tentative approval, which is obtal ne
ouly with the sl/natures of a:inwrized Gounty officials ea the plun .
Joint Subdivie
Gresn date subdivielon was roviewed by the Daltizore Cosnty
sion Flanning Goxaittea on May 23, 1966. Gince that date comsents havy been prepared
and are as (ollows.

STARCT HAHIEG CUULTSe
Supaly ajproved nates fsr all privats roads asd for propessd 80-foct pub-
118 roads
FIRS PREVENTION CXIRNTSL
. ¥ire hydrauts for tho proyosed site are requirsd wid shell be in accordauce
with Baltizore County Standarda.
Tho hycrants shall be located ut intervals f 300 foot aloug an aproved

relizinary plan entitled Mirecn Gate®, Zleotion District #3, dated
July 27, wne’.“l; :nd revised ‘.?-up' mber 16, 1950 tut diem not date the hhlf. nvlufnu.
has buco roviewod by the Covelopcrs Deaign Approval Seeticn of the Hureas of
eering, and the following commento ars furnishod.

Llle woTis Agroe-
Previcus cumsents wers writter drzust 23, 1550 wad a Pul

mant hac hon: executrd coveriny this susus.ision. Howover, part of f‘\.wunn iI of
ths subdiviaion hea been revised to be uith T com=
nents cover the area sflogted by the Townlouses.

E.X.H. Consurcation Cospag 5= sey 9, 1573

Re« Green Gate Tounhousss, Rivieed
Distrist 3 u

Stora Draia Coxantsi

In socordance with the drainage policy, the Developer ie responsille for
the total actusl ocst of drainage facilitics required %o carry the storn Valar yun-
off through the property to be daveloped to a miltable outfall. The levaloper's
©opt rosponaililities ineludk the esqiiring of eassxants and rights=of=way - both
onsite ad offolte - nelvding the deedin in fes to the Couaty of the rigita-of=
Ways Preparation of all conairucticn, ri htse=ol=way and easement
englpoering wid murveys, aud payment of nll actual construgtion e
Couaty overbead toth witiin and outeids the
MUtz of the bevelopors

Constroction dravinze are required for offsite draliuye fecilities and
any oosite facllitics servirg oflsitc areas. The plaus are to be designed 1n ao=
cordarea with baltimore County sdards and Specirications, and tie dradnse sube
mittad for reviov ard arproral by tho Baltino:e County Bureau of Lausincaring.

ta lished undar @ County ecntract a.d laszection,

Onrite drainage fuoilitiss serving only aress within the Trmhouse Glte
do mot requira construction under a Geunty contract. fueh facllitles are eonsicared
privata. %t » construation and radnterance chall Le the I
bility. Howover, a dreinage &ros 1mip, poalo 17=20U¢, includlup ell feoilitles mud
draibage arsas involved, shall by shown on the required constristion plang.

‘Tergorary construction sasemcnts of adenuate width are nocossary adjacent
to all offsite righti-of-w3y oF edsuants where utdlity constructicn is plaunede
They should ba on the right-ol. plata aud drawi

Bullding perits chall ba withheld witil offaite FLzht-0f-vay and Utility
sonstruct’ 'n as ror::md has boen cloared sud the eantrast for the utllities is
awarded.

Tha Peveleper must provide nocessary drafmaze fasilities (tesporary or
permitiont] to preve-t cresting way niloancen of dana es 2 BCjicuit projerules, op-
peelally by tha concostration of sunfice walers. Corrcetdsn of aiy proilna wich
Ray rowilt, dua to Lmorspor grullng or Asroper inastallation of draliage facilitics
would bo Lis £u11 responaitdlity of vhe veveloper.

The Pevclopor ehall provide & minimm 10-foot drauage sad wlilily cse-
nent, along a1l tordarinyg propariy Iires which are rot adjiceut to Cowity riita-of=
uay or ntom draln raservatisus, wiless a siallar euseasct has prariously beou pro=
w¥idod nlong the projerty lines oi tie sdjacent subiivislon, If wi pasemont less than
10 fect fa width baa proviously been jrovided alor; aay bardering progorty line within
o adjaceat Buldivislon, an edditicral easesent to provica fur a aluims vidl of 1o
foot shall be proviced along that property Mso witeln tils subdivision,

B M, K. Construstios Conpany

Rei Orecn Gate Townhouses, Revissd
Datrict 3

Highway Comants ¢
014 Pialico Roed is an existing rosd which in tiis area is proposed to be
Anproved es a 50=foot curb ana gutter strest cross-seetiin oo & 7d=foot risht-ol=uay.
in th this stall cunsist of eurd aid guttar and

- of 30 feat of paving along tio fronta e of the cite. The ievoloper's re-
#ponaibilitios shall Le as fullowa with the corstruotion 1o be accoaplisiiod wder a
Gounty oontraat. .

8. The mlmisslon of datailed constrootion «rawings £ extend & mirdsmus dise
tance of 200 feok bryond the 1irits of the suidivialon or ag Bay be required
o astablia® live ard gruce.

b Tha rubaisaion of i as desned for dawign or con-
struction purjoses. The eecticns aro to be tacan ab 25-foot in ervals aud
are o ba on ptundard orosa-ssotion papor at 1"=5¢ horizsntal to 1waGl
vartical scals.

The preporation of the right-of-wiy plat for, and the dedication of any
ddening and rlope caseacata et w0 aost 10 the County.

The proparatica of tho rizht-of-wy plats for any offaite road rights—of-
ay required to make tie Balti County will
stiemt 0 asyuire tha righteof-var,

The gracing of the uldenieg to ths propsed arcss-soctica based on the
grads of the oxlating road. Where ad)agent proportics are advarsoly af-
foctod by the , the *kall bo fizanolall

for the necessar; repaira to tiess propertios.

The construction of coabination curb asd guttor in its ultimate locution
and & maxinua of 1% feat of peving adfacent thoreto slong the frontage of
tha property.

The ralscatlon of any utilities or poles o3 required by the Toad Aproves
strect TEing 4n a north-south direstisn has been partislly

The wnaed
improved for the frentage of the Twin il APertaents aud knowa as Fheasant Cross
Drive ghal 1 ultluataly be laproved as foot curb ard eutier strect aross-gection

ulth 78 construetion to e asoorplisked undor & County comtratts
e 1

va g e 5
Cn an éujtan Flght=ofesay.  The Devolop~r's responeitilitdas shull be as followm

a4, A e
i 4

P

R
l

o
A L]

VoS

H. ¥, 0. Comstroction Company b Kay 5, 1913

Re) Oreen Gate Townhouses, Ravised
District 3

Storn Dradn Commants, Contdr
A grading plan is required for processing comatrugtion plans.

The Uevoloper is responsible for the cost of tesporary structurcs and
measures requirod in the eveut of sectliocal develo zent.

Sadinmt coatra), Comentas
Davelopnent of thiw property throu-h strippinz, prediog sad stabilization
eould result in a pedineat pallutlon prosles, damaging private and punlic holainge
dnmsiresa of e property. A grading powadit is, wierefurs, vecessary for ail grad-
dng, includlng the mtripping of top zail.
Drainage studies awl pediment eontsul drawings wvill be necsasary to be re-
wiewed and npproved prior to the issuance of eny groding or bullding peralts.
Water Comnents

Putilic rater is available to scrve tils propesty, Thore are eilsting
maing 4n Uid simlico Goad and tho uucaned réad (Fheasant Cross irive).

Public vater shull be provided for the single faxily lots.

Cozmants have boen received from the dalilssre Cliy Water Division and
thelir comienty are as followss

*Zervico rmiy be taken from the exlsting 8-inch rain in Phessant Cross Road.

Hewover, fire flaws will be ot e hicher of this
dovelogmont witil tie 12-ach waln in (1d Palico oad (reloested) ds installed and
the oxda-ing 9-Lich valn in Sugaccona iioad is connected to the eximting 20-inca
Gresisring Ave..o aain,

A1l zalng within tha project mot in publis road will net be serviced or
maintuined by the Slty.

Perzission to obtaln o notared eonnsction frem thess existing =alos suy be
obtainod from the Leperissss of Fersils ad [icounses.

Tha Veveloper 1m entirely Yespousitle for the co sation, and the coot
of the comatruction and nadntecance of Lls onoite water pervice sjatas. He is re=
risible for all v ssquisition costa.

K. K. K. Construotion Cozpany 3=
Rs: Gresn Cate Towlwuses, Revised
Distrant 3

Nay 3, 1973

m‘ Cormants, Contd)

@ Ths subnlsalon of detalled eonstrustica dravinge to sxtesd a minieus dige
tance of 200 foet bayond wia limits of the pubdiivisicn or as may be ree
quired to estatlizh ling wnd grade. Constriotion drawlugs have praviously
been prepared for this road sid may be used as & gulde for thin projeat.

b. The of as dsesed for design or

tion purcoses. The sestions are to Le takan at 25-foot intervala ard are
to be elown oo stundard eross-sectisn paper at 1"e51 horizontal to 1v=51
vertical scale.

®. The preparation of the righi~of-way plat for, wid the dedication of ary
widening ard alope easedents &% no cost o the Geuaty.

d. The preparation of Wie right-of-way slats for ag offsite road rizate-of-vaye
required Lo nake the i County will sbtesph
10 Boguire the right-ol-uay.

@. The gruding of the wideaing to tha jroposed cross-seetisa based an the
grads of the mxioting road, kharo edjscent projestles arm udvorssly afe
foctad by tie izirovezents, the Devaiopsr shall be finauotally respsnal
bls for the peces:ary rezalrs to ticze Froperilos.

¥ Ihe eonmtruction of sachiration ourb wid p:tter in {ts Wltimate location azd
& saxizus of 163 foot of pavicg adjacent theretu along the fraatage of the
Pproperty.

8- Along ths frostage of Lot 21 the Tevaleper miill bw rasporaitle for tha
cangtruction of comblistisn curb aud gutter in iis ulilnate location and
& paxima of 133 feet of paving edjacest thersto along tie frontage of Lhe
property.

b m:xmmn ©of sy utilitios or poles as requlred by the road Amprovee
senta.
The rosds shown &3 ¥heasmt Croes Drive aod Jolly Court o tho sutalited

plat shall be isproved ag Zi-frat bitosdnous concrele curulug strect creos-sections
o0 5C=foot rights-of-way and saall Lo tha Daveloper's {ull resousibility.

Tha cul-do-sue shall Lo izvoved with ho-foot paviig radli sith conoinatisn
ourb aad gotter on & Lv-icot dlazatar rigateof-vay wid shail L. tue Fuvsloporss fotl
Feeponaibility.

BB, Construstion Cazpany ~ja
Res Gresn Gate Townhousss, Reviesd
Distriet 3

Hay 9, 1973

Nater Comonts, Contds

The indivicual lots arw subject to a Mator Systea Conroctlen Clarge bused
on the xite of wator moter utilized. Tuis Chirge L Lo in addftisn to tie norsal
front foot agsesszont and pormit chinrge The total Later Systex Convection Cuurga
is l::nmhoq, ol payable, wiod receipt of bids for tne ULLMLLy esnstrustion ecn=

The detoraication of Systea Connecticn Charges applicstls to Tewnbouse
Devslopaoats will te rredicated on one (1) temouse roprosant 20 (1) crelling
wnit and uning a 5/8 insh witer rater ab s cost of S2U0.00 per duelling unit.
Theoe Guarges are poyeble upon applicatisn for tiy Fluxzing Parzit,

Sanitary souer Costmnter

Publdo sanitary seworage cun bo nude availadlo 2 serve t.is property by

construetin: u puidic sacliary sever extoneion, aprroxizately 1,700 fast In ieiota,

’-Nm thumuum. E-iseh public saritery sewer in (1d Fimligo 40ad, ehowu cn D
#T0-186.

The Developer 48 responsibls for auy deficit Lo be dncurrud by the esa-
striction, wier County eortract und insg ction, of wa puille sandtary BOLUDA ]S Tg=
quired 10 serve tnis projerty. He lo r siule for the preparation amd cust of
censtruation drawing and ritit=or-vay plats rerired. Ho La fusthor res chaible for
ooaweying Vie required richt-ofeway 1o Saltinure Wiy 4t 5o cost Lo the sty

The Developor 1s eatdrely responsidle for the conatruoticn, and the cost
of tho conntruction ard naintenarce, of fis cualte vrivats sandtary sowerage, uhich
st confora with the idtiasre County Flw: dng Code.

Tho iudividual lots are subjest to & Uanitary Sewsr jater Cozseatlon
Charge basod on tia size of vater meter used, Tids Charre is 1n addlilen to the
Borasl front £aot awsessraut and pomut charis. The total Sandtary fower Gyescd
Connestion Ciarte is dateruissd, aud payable, upon recoipt of bids Zor toe eility
eonatructior sontracts

don of Systes Co: 1on Chargen ap;
prodicated on ous (1) wounhouca re 3 oo {1) duelling
uni. and oslng a 5/0 inch witer matar ot & oost of $3%04C0 por dwolling unite

Thess Charges are payabls won application for tho Jluanine Famit.

Ueable ty Touwmlouse

Tha Developer'n anginaur must mot L tie plan the dratnage area ine cude
division los within, eta.



B, ¥, . Censtauetion Company wla
Res Greon (ate Townhoudes, Revised
vistrict 3

oy 5y 1973

Sanitary Sewer Coxwats, Coatds

The Dewelojer 1a eautioned mot to prodeed with the development of tris
property uuill au asswer has been received froa the Marjlsnd State Uepartuant of
ilealth as this site falls within the Jones Falls Orainsge Ares. Mo eomaltasnts can
té mude for cotnections to e sever ayslen Erior to 1975 and & schedula for conned=
tion must be miicitiod ganuing the years 1575 to 1977.

PP ANENT OF TAWFTIC A1

The ciroulutien pattern sppears to be saticfactory.
digates the pinl=un pariing fejuirenients are net. Hivever, thould U
be L OF threo beirca wilts fsr Teatal OF saie, stoe jareing Gsb be aiticlpated
aloits the ¢ri u.mrm, drivea siould te 3 faut ia widls, in areas where
parzing is not mh n botn slces of the drives

. The porking layout dne
st Lountouses

DIVICIAN 0 LoD DAYELCOM 0 CONCRTS:

npon conplinnca vith the foregoing eex=ents, the ;lea may be subeitied for
tontative provale

& Putlio -oris Apressent muat bo execited b7 the ownar wod Tullimore County
for tio nbove-asnilicned Lprevements ;rior 10 Lie rea.nding of a recird ;laks

Vory truly yours,
‘ (SIGNED) GILBERT & BENSON

LT : OILEIAT 4u 30 3 3, ABkts Chief
& Bureau of Juolie Services

0ot Hata, Childe v Acocolsles
Ldaard Ao iobenoush N

Mr. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
AUG AN 1974
Page Four

on behalf of HMH Construction Co., Inc., pursuant to its express
authority; and Fugene iettlcman rapresents that he is executing
this letter agreement alf of The Mercantile club, Inc.,
pursuant to its express authority,

Thank yeu for your 4ind courtesy in this matter. We
will lock forward to hearing ‘urther from you,

Very truly yours,

THE PARK SCHOOL OF BALTIMORE, INC.

ay ot il ) 1:*? My
wonald §. fothman

m&.._.x__

A Yhoras seciman
f

A !g‘d- 2t foand £/
Diane G- -wman

HMH CONSTRUCTION 0., INC.

By} (A'M -

Harry Adelbrrg
THE MFRCANTILE CLUL,

A 4

Eugene Hettleran

Mr. Eric Di¥Nenna, Zoning Commissioner

Towson, ¥aryland 21204

Tt = o X

' LA OTHICES.
GORDON, FEINBATT, ROTHMAN, HO7FRERCER B HOLLANDER

GARKETT M1
KEDYOOI) ANID SOUTH STREETS
l BALTIMORE, MD, 21202

August 30, 1974

Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning
Baltimors County Office Bullding

ZOHING vePARTMENT
B

[T Clznltruct!.un Zo., Inc. ("HMH") and Morcantile
t1le”) have applied for a special zoning
exception ("SE") 5 Pum“: the operation of a Country Club on

a tract of land which is a portion of the property that is sub-
ject to the Agreement of May 16, 1968 between The Park School of
Baltimore, Inc. ("Park") and #MH (the "Park Agreement"), recorded
in the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 0.T.G. 4877, Page
314, which is alsa the property subject to litigation in Case No.
72145 in the Circuit Court ‘or Paltimore County, Maryland. At the
hearing on the SE request at the instance of the parties concerned,
you indicated you would thhhmd your decision so that possible
objections that Park might have after studying the matter, as well
as possible objections from purchasers of lots from HMH in the area
(two of whom, A. Thomas Beckman and Diane Beckman, husband and wife,
nave individually joined in and execnead this ln.!et). many of whom
are meuners of Community iati
taken an Lntﬂr!lt in the mttar. could pos

Dear Sir:

sibly be resolved.

The perties have met and worked out an agreement among
themselves whereby the SE would be granted, provided it is subject
to certain conditions, liitations, and restrictions herainatter
set forth. We believe that tne plan agreed upon will best serve
and protect those in the vicinity who may be affected by the loca-
tion of the Country Club and by the granting of the SE with respect
thereto, as well as to best advance the planning concerns of
Baltimore County as a whole, and we, therefore, urge the approval
of the plan which is herrinafter set forth. We respectfully
request that, well in advance ti~raof, 21l of the parties hereto
be granted notice of any hearing ur of amy action about to be
taken, in order to be provided ample opportunity to be heard,

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 551

1 HEREBY CERTIFY tha. on this day of
befrre me, the s.oscriber, a lotary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared DONALD . ROTHMAN, and acknowledged the abowe
to be his act.

As Witness my Hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, S5:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on thia<d day of (Cecsroal
brfore me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State 8forssaid,
personally appeared k. THOMAS BECKMAN, and acknowledged the above
to be his act.

As Witness and Notarial Seal.

mma, :’ 4 —
3 ees e Notary Public
pustic | y Commission Expires 75

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, SS:

3 HERESY CERTIFY that on this. day of ( (lrocca/
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appearsd DIANE BECKMAN, and acknowledged the above
to be her act.

AS Witness my Hand and Notarial Seal.

D s { vl
LWy el
N otary public
Hors r s oS
¥ "My commission kxpires !

Fbsm

Mr. Eric Di Nenna, oning Commissiuner

Sunadirbrbd AUG 30 1974
Page Two

and that if the SE can't I> or is not to be granted on the basis
being hereby proposed, or Lf th: granting thereof on any uther
basis is being considered, the parties also be advised thereof
well in advance of any hearing or action. The following are the
conditions, limitation. and restrictions agreed upon by the
parties:

1. The SE property shall be used for the operation
of a private counirv club only, for members mecting bona fide
requirements for membership and gucats of such members. consistent
with the cperation of a private club, oand no commercial use by
Mercantile or any other person or organization shall be permitted
of or on the premises of the SE property. Private affairs of
members and ional outside 1 affairs
by Mercantile members in accordance with past practices are
excepted.

2. Consistent with the operation of said private club
as aforesaid, no public bar nr "off sale package store” for the
sale of alcoholic beverages shall be operated or permitted by
Mercantile or anyocne else on the SE premises, except that the
service of alcoholic beverages limited to the aforesaid members
and their guests only, shall be permitted.

3. Road and traffic patterns for ingress and egress
are to be retained off Pheasant Cross Road as shown on the plat
accompanying this application for 5E and one additional entrance
and exit to the tract shall be permitted off relocated 0ld Pimlico
Road; but no through traffic is to be permitted over the subject
property into the Greengate development. A copy of said plat has
been dated, initialled by all parties and attached hereto.

4. Neither entering -ntc the instant agreement with
respect to the SE, nor refraining from objecting to the granting
af the SE, shall be deemed to be or under any circumstances
interpreted to be a waiver of any rights of any party under the
Park Agreement, or in the aforesaid case now being litigated, or
under tha "Jules Agresmont® referred to in the pleadings in said

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, SS:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this3? | day ot du
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Pubn: of the State -!nmsatﬁ
personally HARRY knowlcdged the above to
be his act,

As Witness my Hand and Nogdpfal Seal.

t
/7~ “Notary Public
My Commission Expires!

STATZ OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, 55:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 21 day of st
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared EUGENE HETTLEMAN, and acknw.l.ndgcd tha above
to ba his act. Ty

As Witness my Hand and Notarial Seal. =
e AL :

KNotary Public
My Commission Expires, L ﬁ‘ 127Y

Mr. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
wommbtiona AUG 30 1974

Page Three

case, nor be interpreted as an estoppel against enforcing any
rights under either and/or both cf sald agreements or an estoppol
in connection with said case. This specific provision hereof
that this agreament shall not constitute any waiver or estoppel
with respect to the Park and/or Jules agrecments or any provision
thereof or with respect to sald case or in any matter involving
aame, either on appeal or in connection with the Motion of
Defendants for Citation of Plaintiff for Contempt, ate. in the
Circuit Court for Baltimore County, is not in any manner to be
ccnstrued as an admission that without this provision of this
agreement such wailver or estoppel would be present, but it is
agrecd among the parties that this provision is merely being
inderted hereln out of an abundance of caution by the parties
concerned.

5. 3aid restricrions and limitations on the §E
proparty shall be Linding upon Mercantile only 5o long as it
or any entity owned or controlled by substantially the same
membership controlling Mercantile owns said property, and Mercantile
is forever prohibited from petitioning for or being granted further
excaption:, or the relinquishment of these conditions, limitations

and restrictions, without %he prior written consent of Park the  dif-

Beckmans, their respective successors, assigns and heirs, If said
property shall not be sold by {Mi to Mercantile, or Lif it should
thereafter be reacquired Ly HMH, then said restrict ons and
limitations shall be binding en KMy, 1ts successors and assigns in
perpetuity. In any event, with pect to any zoning action to be
censidered or taken with respect to or affecting the SE property,
all of the undersigned partics hereto shall be provided ample
notice thereof and afforded opportunity to be heard. This lotter
agreement may be recorded amony the land records at the cption and
expense Gf any party hereto desiring to record the same.

6. Donald . Rothman represents that he is executing
this letter agreement cn behalf of the Prolestant, Park School
©Of Baltimore, Inc., pPursuant to 1ts axpress authority; Harry
Adelberg represents that he is executing this lette- agreement

'Jr,' -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

NI W. Chesoorake Avenye
Towson, Morylond 21204

Your Petition hos been received® this__/ ot day of
Laile (277 WL emf

. c na
Zoning Commis.ioner
Submitted o3
Petitioner___ i74/ by, 7R YC
Petition=a's Attomey Reviewed by

* This is ot to be interpreted as accepionce of the Petition for assignment of o hearing
dote.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anne
8. Eric Dillemna
Zoning Comxissionsr of Baltimore Couaty

d advertisement of
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BALTIMORE COJNTY OSFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Countv Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120a

Your Petition has been received and accepted
for filing this 15th day of Apzil 1974.

DINENNA,
foning Commissioner

Petitioner_g.u, §. coustrwotion co., Tas.

Petitioner's Attorney

Reviewed by
001 M:C.A. v Chiirman,
1020 l:'n-uu 08 Zoning Advisory Committee
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7of = ta- X
\ Law OFFICES
GORDON, FEINBEATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER 3 HOLLANDER
CARRITT SULDING
V REDWOOD AND SOUTH STREETS
I BALTIMOKE, MD. 21202

* August 30, 1974 . B SRy
S o Th R

Mr. Eric Dillenna, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore Ccunty.offica of Planning & Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204 ZONING, TevAKTHENT

Dear Sir:

M Construction Co., Inc. ("HMH") and Mercantile
Country Club ("Hercantile") have applied for a apccllul iaglng
ezception ("SE") to permit the operation of a Country c ‘; Dzb‘
a tract of land which iz a portion of the px‘npnlrty that is 51 %
ject to the Agreemesc of May 16, 1968 betueen The Pn:l: Schoo of,
Baltimore, Inc. ("Park") and iMH (the “"Park Agmenep‘t ).ég:arpg:
in the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 0.7.G. LELE
314, which is also the proporty subject to litigation in Case N o
72145 in the Circult Court for Baltirore County, Maryland. At :
hearing on the SE roguest at the instance of the parties cozgirnc B
you indicated you would withhold your decision so that possible 1
objections that Park might have after s+udying the matter, as well
us possiblo objections from puzchasers of lots from HMH in thg nn.:
{two of whom, A. Thomas Beckman and Diane Peckman, busband nnf t-.“ s
have individually joined in and executed this letter), many o tw.:im
are mombers of Greengate Community Association, an unlncn.ri:gxa 2_
association which has taken an interest in the watter, could po:
sibly be rosolved.

The partics have met and worked out an agreement among
themselves whegeby the SE would be granted, provided it is :lf:b]cct
to certain conditions, limitations, and rcsbr‘_ctlnn% hereinafter
got forth. We believe that the plan agreed npgn will gc::hsu;ve .
and protect those in the vicinity who mey be aifected ¥ £ha docys,
tion of tho Country Club and by the granting of the SL wi h zespes
thercto, as wall ab to best advence the planning concerns o 5
Baltinore County os & whole, and we, therefore, urge the asprova
of the plan which is hereinafter set forth. We xesgectk‘ul:;y
request that, well in advance thereol, all of S.‘m pa:tini gze:o
be granted notice af any hearinz or of any action about to be

Mr. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
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on behalf of HMH Construction Co., Inc., pursuant to its express
authority; and Fugene Hettleman represents that he is executing
this letter agrecmant on behalf of The Mercantile Club, Inc.,
pursuant to its cxpress authority.

Thank you for your kind courtesy in this matter. We
will look forward to hearing furthor from you.

Very truly yours,

THE PARK SCHOOL OF BALTIMORE, INC.

s \n\nq_r..ur! \,Q« Prf"rw-

* Donald N. Rothman

i e —

A. fhomas Beckman

biane Backman

HMH CORSTRUCTION CO., INC.

2 4
Warzy hdeiberg 7
THE MERCANTILE CLUB, INC.

’ s;n [ @P—x‘

Eugene Hettleman

Mr. Eric Di Henna, Zoning Commissioner
Suhaety—iitr AUG 20 1974
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and that if the SE can't be or is not to be granted on the basis
being herchy proposed, or if the granting thercof on any other
basis is being considered, the partios also be advised thercof
well in advance of any hearing or action. The following are the
conditions, limitations and restrictions agreed upon by the
parties:

1. The SE property shall be used for the operation

of a private country club only, for members mecting bona fide
requirements for membership and guests of such members, consistent
with the cperation of a private club, and no commercial use by
Hercantile or any other person or organization shall be permitted
©of or on the premises of the SE property. Private affairs of

e and 1 outside 1 affairs sp d
by Mercantile members in accordance with past practices are
excepted.

2. Consistent with the operation of said private club
as aforesaid, no public bar or "off sale package stozc" for the
sale of alcoholic beverages shall be operated or permitted by
Mercantile or anyone else on the SE premises, except that the
gervice of alcoholic beverages limited to the aforesaid members
and their guests only, shall be permitted.

. 3. Rond and traffic patterns for ingress and egress
aré to be retained off Pheasant Cross Road as shown on the plat
accompanying this application for SE and one additional entrance
and uxit to the tract shall be permitted off relocated 0ld Pimlico
Road; but no through traffic is to be permitted over the subject
property into tiwe Greongate development. A copy of said plat has
been dated, initialled by all parties and aktached hereto.

4. Helther entering into the instant agreement with
Tespect to the SE, nur refraining from objecting to the granting
of the SE, shall be Jdeemed to be or under any circumstances

interpreted to be a waiver of any rights of any party under tha
Park Agreement, or in the aforesaid case now being litigated, or
undzy the “Jules Agreement” referred tc in the pleadings in said

STATL OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, SS:

wd ; w1/

I HEREDY CEATIFY that on this 32" day of fﬁ’_))f/i'r‘
beforo me, the subscriber, a Nctary Public of th: State aforesaid,
porsonally | IARRY , and acknowlrdged the above to

be his act.

As Witness my Hand and Ho) al Seal.
‘ Nt B s ovnne.
7 THotary rublic p
- gt

My Commission Expires]

STATE OF MARYLAND, CLTY OF DALTIMORE, §S5:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 1L day of Ayaf
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid,
Perscnally appesred BUGESE HETTLEMAN, and acknowledged tho, above
to be his act, =

As Witness my Hand and Notarial Seal. - b
4 VRN - i
é’w’ ¢ AL, - ;

: Notary Public &1
. My Commission Expires 15

Mr. Erxic l:u.'{nnEa, Zoning Commissioner
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€agse, or be interpreted as an estoppel against enforcing any
Xights under either and/or both of said agrecments or an eatoppel
in connection with said case. This specific provision hereof
that this agreoment shall not constitute any waiver or estoppel
with rospect to the Park and/or Jules agreements or any provision
thercof or with vespect to said case or in any matter involving
same, either on appeal or in conncction with the Motion of
Defendants for Citation of Plaintiff for cContempt, otc. in the
Circuit Cour* for Raltimore County, is not in any manner to be
construed as an admission that without this provision of this
agreement such waiver or :stoppal would be present, Hut it is
agreed among the parties that this provision is merely being

ingerted herein out of an abundance of caution by the parties
concerned.

5. Said restrictions and limitations on the §%

property shall be binding upon Mercantile only so loug as it
©r any entity owned or controlled by substantially the same
membership cortrolling Mercantile owns said property, and Mercantile
is forever prohibited from petitioning for or being grantod fupther ¢
exceptions, or the relinquishment of these conditions, limitations
and restrictions, without the prior written consent of Park9Rd the

+ their ¥s, assigns and heirs. If said I
property shall not be sold by HMH to Mercantile, or if it should |
thereatter be reacquired by HMH, thon said restrictions and I'

limitations shall be binding on HMH, its successors and assigns in
perpetuity. In any event, with respect to any zoning action to be
considered or ta%en with respect to or affccting the SE )
all of the undersigned partics hercto shall be provided ample
motice thereof and afforded opportunity to be hea.d. This letter
adrecmont may be recorded among the land records at the option and
expense of ary party hereto desiring to record the same,

proporty,

6. Donald H. Rothman reprasents that he is executing
this letter agreement on behalf of the Protestant, Park £chool

of Baltimore, Inc,, pursuant to its e: Tess aut] H
F Baltinove, « pursu; Xpress authority; Harry

- ; o “ [




